
M ay 15, 1996 • T he Por h and O bserver
Paw B 8

Division A
Advertisement For Bids

[Sealed bids for Weight Room Addition 1996, Room 116,
Health and Physical Education Building, Portland State Uni
versity, Portland, Oregon will be received by the Oregon State 
Board of Higher Education, Room 202 of the University 
Services Building at 617 S.W. Montgomery, Portland State 
University, Portland, Oregon, until 3.00 pm PDT, June 3, 
1996; then publicly opened and read aloud by the under
signed or his designated representative.
The project consists of adding a new floor in an existing large 
room and includes mechanical and electrical work for the 

I remodel and ADA upgrade in the Health and Physical Educa
tion Building.

I Bids will be received for the bidding package as shown on the 
Drawings and described in the Specifications. One set of 
contract documents may be obtained from Ford Graphics, 401 
NW 14th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209,503-227-3424, by 

I prime bidders only, upon deposit of $30.00. Additional sets 
may be obtained for the cost of reproduction. Questions 

I concerning scope, schedule, or other project issues should be 
directed to Cynthia Bankey, Architect, Telephone 503-294- 
7912, Facsimile 503-294-7913.
Contract Documents may be examined at the Portland State 
University Facilities Department; Daily Journal of Commerce 

I Plan Center, Portland; Construction Data Plan Center West, 
Portland; Impact Business Development Center, Portland; 
Salem Contractor’s Exchange, Salem; The Source of Con- 

Istruction, Vancouver, Washington: and the Oregon Associa
t io n  of Minority Entrepreneurs, Portland.

All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevail- 
ing wage law in ORS 279.350. No bid will be considered 
unless fully completed in the manner required in the Bid Form 
provided and accompanied by Bid Security.
A mandatory pre-bid conference and examination of the site 
and conditions will be made at 10:00 am on Thursday, May 23, 
1996 at Room 202 at 617 SW Montgomery Street, Portland, 
OR 97201. Bidders will meet with the Architect and Owner’s 
Representative at the Facilities Department prior to the ex
amination. A tour of the project site will be conducted following

I the conference. Should bidders require additional examina- 
Ition of site and conditions, they may contact the Barbara 
Horton Linn, Project Manager at 503-725-3138 to schedule an 

(appointment.

Oregon State Board Of Higher Education 
By: George P. Pernsteiner

Vice President Finance and Administration

City Of Banks 
Community Facility

Notice To Contractors
NW Benton St. Neighborhood, NW Elm St. and NW 

9th Ave. Improvements 
City Of Camas Department Of Public Works 

Camas, Washington 
City Project No. S-326

Sealed bids will be received by the City of Camas, Office of 
the Finance Department, 616 NE 4th Avenue, Camas, Wash
ington, until 10:00 a.m., on June 5, 1996 and will then and 
there be publicly read for the construction of the improvement.
Informational copies of maps, plans, and specifications are 
on file for inspection in the Public Works Department, Camas, 
Washington.
The improvement for which bids will be received follows:

Bid opening on Wednesday, June 5 1996 at 10:00 A.M.
The work consists of reconstructing approximately 2100 
lineal feet of residential streets, including roadway excavation 
and embankment, crushed surfacing, asphalt concrete pave
ment, cement concrete curb, storm manholes, curb inlets, 
storm sewer pipe, 780 lineal feet of 6" diameter water main 
and 1620 lineal feet of 12" diameter water main, copper water 
services, modular block retaining wall, and other related 
items.
This project is partially financed through the Community 
Development Black Grant Program. The contract will be 
subject to the regulations of the U.S. Dept. of Labor, Housing 
and Urban Development.
Plans and Specifications may be purchased for $25.00 non- 
refundable fee. The City of Camas reserves the right to reject 
any or all proposals if found to be higher than the estimated 
cost and to waive any formality or technicality in any proposal 
in the interest of the City.

Joan M. Durgin, City Clerk

Bids due 2:00 pm, May 24 
Advertisement For Bids

I Sealed Proposals will be received at the offices of City Hall,
100 North Main Street, Banks, Oregon 97106, from qualified 
bidders for furnishing all material, equipment, lab or and 
services for the construction of the Banks Community Facility 

| until: 2:00 P.M., May 24, 1996.
Proposals shall be submitted in a sealed envelop clearly

I marked: Proposal: City Of Banks, Community Facility.
IA prebid conference will be at the City of Banks City Hall, 100 
South Main, Banks, Oregon, on May 17,1996 at 9:00 a.m. with 
a site visit to follow. All Contractors who intend to bid this 
project must submit any questions in writing to the Architect, 
Brett Keath Laurila, Architect at 2118 S.E. Division, Portland, 
OR. 97202 or by Fax at 503-236-0371 prior to the prebid 
conference.
This project is financed through the Community Development 
Block Grant program with funds obtained from the U.S. De

partm ent of Housing and Urban Development.
I The contract will be subject to regulations of the Department 
of Labor and Housing and Urban Development.
Attention is called to Federal Provisions for Equal Employment 
Opportunity, HUD Section 3 Requirements, and the minimum 
wages as set forth in the contract documents.
The principal features of this building are the split use that is

I proposed. Approximately one half of the building will be used 
I as a community meeting room and the remainder as commu- 
i nity library. The building is to be constructed of concrete and 
masonry block. The total square footage of the building is 
3,000 square feet.
The project work will include construction of sidewalks, land
scaping, parking lot, drainage swell for dissipation of all 
surface water and roof drainage from the site and driveway 
entrance. The building contractor will be responsible for instal
lation of both the water and sewer service to the proposed 
facility as a part of the project.
Contract Documents may be procured at the office of: Robert 
E. Meyer Consultants, 4915 S.W. Griffith Drive, Beaverton, 
Oregon 97005.
A non-refundable charge of Twenty-Five Dollars ($25.00) will 
be made for plans and specifications.
Contract Documents may be examined at:

I Minority Business Development Center, 8959 S.W. Barbur
Boulevard, Portland, OR 97219, (503-245-9253); Daily Jour
nal of Commerce, 2840 NW 35th Ave., Portland, OR 97210 
(503-274-0624); S.W. Washington Contractors Assn., 7017 
N.W. Hwy. 99, #10, Vancouver, WA 98665, (360-694-7922); 
Robert E. Meyer Consultants, 4915 S.W. Griffith Drive, Suite 
300, Beaverton, OR 97005, (503-643-7531).

I Contractors must submit a Contractors Prequalification Appli
cation as adopted by the Department of General Services for 
the State of Oregon which includes a list of bidders experience 
related to the construction of buildings similar to the proposed 
structure. This application must be submitted with the bid. 
Anyone not submitting the prequalification statement will be 
declared non-responsive and their bid rejected.
All proposals must be submitted on the regular forms furnished 
and each must be accompanied by a certified check, cashier’s 
check or bid bond in the amount not less than ten percent 
(10%) of the total bid.

I The Contractor shall comply with the latest revision of the 
| Oregon Prevailing Wage Rate Law, ORS 279.350. Each bid 
must contain a statement as to whether the bidder is a resident 

I bidder, as defined by ORS.279.029. Contractors need not be 
licensed for asbestos handling.
The City of Banks reserves the right to reject any or all bids, 
waive informalities, or to accept any bid which appears to 

[serve the best interest of the city.

City of Portland
Bureau of Environmental Services 

Clean Rivers: Why Should We Care? Music Video 
Proposals Due 5:00 p.m., May 17, 1996

Request for proposals
The City of Portland Bureau of Environmental Services re 
quests proposals from professional services and crew servic 
es for production of a music video involving high school-age 
youth, about improving water quality.
A complete description of the project, specific requirements 
and evaluation criteria for the proposal may be obtained from 
Cloudy Sears, Bureau of Environmental Services, Room 400 
1120 S.W. Fifth
Ave., Portland, Or. 97204, (503) 823-7859. Proposal shall be 
received at that office until 5:00 p.m., May 17, 1996.
A pre-bid meeting will be held May 7, 1996 at 2:30 p.m. in the 
Portland Building Auditorium at 1120 SW 5th Avenue, 2nc 
Floor, Portland Oregon 97204. This meeting will be the only 
opportunity to have your production-related questions an 
swered.
Proposals shall be reviewed by a consultant selection com
mittee in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the City Code 
Interview may be held with the highest rated firms.
Consultants shall be required to conform to the City MBE/FBE 
and Equal Employment Opportunity Programs. The City of 
3ortland is committed to increasing participation of minority 
and female owned businesses in its professional service 
contracting endeavors. Minority and female businesses are 
encouraged to submit proposals and other proposers are 
encouraged to utilize minority and female businesses, where 
appropriate expertise exists.
Attention is called to Chapter 3.100 of the City of Portland 
Code relative to certification as an Equal Employment Oppor- 
unity Employer. Details of certification requirements are 

available from the Bureau of Purchases and Stores, Room 
1313, 1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., Portland Or. 97204, (503) 823- 
6855.

Invitation to Bid
1996 VHA Infill Home Ownership, Phase III

New construction, 3 two-story, three-bedroom homes in Van
couver, WA. Bids will be accepted for a General Contract, 
including Mechanical and Electrical work, until 2:00 p.m., June 
4, 1996. All bids will be on a lump sum basis; segretated bids 
will not be accepted. Invitation to Bid and proposed forms of 
contract documents, including plans and specifications, will be 
on file as of May 7,1996 at local plan centers. Plans and specs 
may be obtained at the Housing Authority of the City of 
Vancouver, Phone: (360) 992-0202, Ext. 102. A $50 refund
able deposit is required.

Sub Bids Requested

Washington County Justice Complex
Hillsboro, Oregon

Bid Pkg 7 - Sheriff’s Office and Jail
All Work Except Concrete

bids Due: June 7, 1996 2:00pm @ Hoffman Construction Co

SUB-BIDS REQUESTED 
Sub-Bids Requested

Public Employees Retirement System 
Office building

Tigard, Oregon
Bid Package No. 1 - Sitework, Concrete Foundations and Structural 

Steel
Bid Date: June 6,1996 At 2:00 P.M.

Donald M. Drake Company Intends To Bid 
The Concrete Work Of Bid Package No. 1 

Bids Will Be Submitted To CM/GC And Opened Publically
Drawings Available: May 20,1996 

Drawings Can Be Viewed At:

DONALD M. DRAKE COMPANY
1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland, OR 97209 

(503) 243-2775 
Fax (503) 243-2775

DRAKE
CCB »84045

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvantaged, minority, 
women, Vietnam era veterans, disabled veterans, or emerging small business enterprises.

Sub-Bids Requested
Parkrose High School Community Center Portland, Oregon 

Bid Pkg No. 15 - Stage 2 - Food Service Equipment, 
Plumbing, HVAC, Fire Protection, Electrical 

Bid Date: May 23, 1996 4:00pm 
DONALD M. DRAKE COMPANY

Concrete Work
Bids Due: June 6,1996 2:00pm @ Washington County 

(Hoffman intends to submit a bid to self perform this work.) 
Hoffman Construction Company Of Oregon 

Bid Phone: (503) 648-8869 - Bid Fax: (503) 681-6726 
111 SE Washington St. Suite B - Hillsboro, OR 97123 - OR CCB #28417

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested
St. Johns Sewer Extension Project #1 

Bid #181 Bids to us by 10am April 30,1996 
(Bid Date May 14,1996)

MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.O. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 

Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax (503) 252-1730 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvan

taged, women, and emerging small business enterprises. CCB#28397

DRAKE
bii'A  .j.r.Tz r  r4/.L>

1740 N.W. Flanders 
Portland. OR 97209 

(503) 243-2775 
Fax (503) 243-2775

Bid Phone: (503)648-8869 - Bid Fax: (503) 681-6726 
111 SE Washington St. Suite B - Hillsboro, OR 97123 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterpnses.
Sub Bids Requested

CCB »84045

M'c arc an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from duadvaii la yed , im nunty, 
women, Vietnam era veterans, disabled veterans, or emerging small business enterprises.

Sub Bids Requested

Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested
Fiske B CSO Storm Sewer Project 

Bid #189
Bids to us by 10am May 21,1996 

(Bid Date: May 21,1996)

MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.O. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 

Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax (503) 252-1730 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvan

taged, women, and emerging small business enterprises. CCB#28397

H

Tri-Met Westside Corridor Project
Line Section 5B -

Washington Park Station Finishes 
& Tunnel Systems - Portland, Oregon 

Bid Date: May 17, 1996 at 2:00pm

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934 
1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minonty, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterpnses.

Expo Center Expansion
Portland Oregon

Bid Kkg 1 - Structural, Foundations, Site Grading & 
Utilities

All Work Except Concrete
Bids Due: May 16, 1996pm @ Hoffman Construction Co

R
i

Concrete Work
Bids Due: May 17, 1996 2:00pm @ MERC

ian intends to submit a bid to self perform this work.)

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934 
1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business d'iterprises

i


